
 

  Invitation for Bid (IFB-2020/2) 
 PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, NORTHERN PROVINCE. 

 

EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN KILINOCHCHI 
DISTRICT KOICA PHASE II 

 
 

 
 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Provincial 

Department of Education, Northern Province, invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified 

bidders for the Construction work described in the table below. 

 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). Since the Total Cost 

Estimate of this procurement is below Rs. 25 Mn, regional preference and CIDA grade 

preference shall apply as stipulated in Public Finance Circular No. 04/2016(ii) & Public 

finance Circular No 03/2020. 

 

 

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall 

have been registered with the Construction Industry Development Authority (CIDA) in the field 

of building construction for grade mentioned in the table below. 

  

 

4. Qualifications requirements are indicated in section 4 of the Bidding document. Additional 

details are provided in the Schedule /Bidding data & Contract Data (Section 5). 

 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from School Works Branch , Provincial 

Department of Education, Northern Province, Chemmany Road, Nallur ( T.No :- 021-224 

2806/021-222 2219   Fax :- 021-224 1383/021-222 2219 ) and inspect the bidding 

documents at the same place on any working days from 9.00 A.M to 3.00 P.M. 

  

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested 

bidders on the submission of a written application to School Works Branch, Provincial 

Department of Education,, Northern Province, Chemmany Road, Nallur From 30.11.2020 

until 14.12.2020   from 9.00 A.M to 3.00 P.M upon payment of non-refundable fees 

mentioned in the table below. The method of payment should be by cash. 

 
7. Bids (Original, Duplicate) shall be delivered or sent by registered post to the Chairman, 

Provincial Department Procurement Committee, Provincial Department of Education, 

Northern Province, Chemmany Road, Nallur on or before 10.30 A.M on 15.12.2020.Bid 

number must be written on the left-hand upper corner of envelope. Late Bids will be rejected. 

Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose 

to attend. 

  

 

8. Pre-Bid Conference will be held at  Provincial Director’s Office, Provincial Department of 

Education, Northern Province, Chemmany  Road, Nallur commencing  at 10.30 A.M on 

09.12.2020 

 

 

9. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid security as per the information given in the Table. 



 

 
 
 

 

Bid No Description of Work 

Estimate
d Cost 
/(Rs in 

millions) 

Source 
of Fund 

 

Contrac
t 

Period 

Required 
Grade 

 
 

Non - 
Refundabl

e Fees 

Required Bid Security 

Security 
Amount 

Valid 
Period 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/01 

 
Major Repair Works at 
Kn / Piramanthanaru 
Maha Vidyalayam 

7.310 Unicef 
150 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

       
3,500.00  

     
73,000.00  

Till 
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/02 

 
Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Ramanathapuram 
East GTMS 

6.646 Unicef 
120 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

 
3,500.00        

     
66,500.00  

Till 
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/03 

 
Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ 
Kanakampikaikulam 
GTMS 

5.405 Unicef 
120 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

   
3,500.00      

     
54,000.00  

Till 
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/04 

Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ 
Sivapathakalayakam 
GTMS 

12.562 Unicef 
180 
Days 

C5,C6,C7,  
C8,C9 

(Buildings) 

       
4,500.00  

   
126,000.00  

Till 
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/05 

Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Kilinochchi Hindu 
Primary Vidyalayam 

10.949 Unicef 
180 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

       
4,500.00  

   
109,000.00  

Till 
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/06 

Major Repair Works at  
KN/ST.Theresa Girls 
College 

9.797 Unicef 
180 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

       
3,500.00 

     
98,000.00  

Till  
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/07 

Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Soranpattu CCTMS 2.234 Unicef 

120 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

       
3,500.00  

     
22,000.00  

Till 
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/08 

Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Iyakkachchi GTMS 4.047 Unicef 

120 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9  

   (Buildings) 

       
3,500.00  

     
40,000.00  

Till 
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/09 

 Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Palai Hindu 
Primary Vidyalayam 
 

7.038 Unicef 
150 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

3,500.00 
     
70,000.00  

Till  
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/10 

Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Mukkomban MV 
 

             
6.090  

Unicef 
120 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

3,500.00 
     
61,000.00  

Till  
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/11 

Major Repair at Kn/ 
Kariyalai Nagapaduvan 
No 2 GTMS 
 

7.845 Unicef 
150 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

3,500.00 
     
78,000.00  

Till  
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/12 

Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Iranaitivu RCTMS 
 

9.298 Unicef 
150 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

3,500.00 
     
93,000.00  

Till  
30.03.2021 

KOICA/NP/KN/
2020/13 

Major Repair Works at 
Kn/ Mulankavil Primary 
School 

6.446 Unicef 
120 
Days 

C5 , C6, C7, 
C8 , C9 

(Buildings) 
 

3,500.00 
     
64,000.00  

Till  
30.03.2021 

 
 

 
                                  Chairman 

Department Procurement Committee 
Provincial Department of Education 

Northern Province 


